
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1059
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2001
SCHEME FOR AGRICULTURAL LABOURERS
RAMDAS ATHAWALE

Will the Minister of LABOUR be pleased to state:

(a) the scheme approved for agricultural labourers in Pandharpur region of Maharashtra during the last three years and till date, year-wise;

(b) the extent to which the agricultural labourers have been benefited by the schemes;

(c) the details of the agricultural labourers belonging to Schedules Castes/Scheduled Tribes who have not been benefited by such till date;

(d) the amount allocated during the said period, State-wise;

(e) whether the Government propose to take steps to cover SCs/STs who have not been benefited; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT ( SHRI MUNI LALL )

(a): There is no specific scheme approved by the Government for the agricultural labouers in Pandharpur region of Maharashtra during last three years.

(b) to (f): Does not arise.
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